COLUMBIA COUNTY

Community Justice Adult Division

ST. HELENS, OR 97051

Fee Summary-2025

MAINTENANCE FEE

TRAVEL PERMIT (non-work/med related)
TRANSFER FEE (out of county)
ABSCOND FEE

RETURNED CHECK FEE

WORKCREW DAILY FEE (contract)
WORKCREW ADMIN. FEE
ELECTRONIC MONITORING SETUP FEE
MONITORING DAILY FEE

COMPACT ADMIN. FEE
COMPACT EXTRADITION FEE
(MO TO STATE OF OREGON)

URINALYSIS TESTING (for any positive U/A)

POSITIVE U/A’S LAB TESTING
(+ any additional testing costs)

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING
CLEANING FEE (abscond left property)

901 Port Ave.

Direct (503) 397-6253
Fax (503) 397-6645
columbiacountyor.gov

$ 50.00 (one time)
$ 15.00
$ 50.00 (one time)
$ 50.00 (per event)
$ 35.00

$ 425.00
$ 50.00
$ 50.00
$ 7.00

$200.00
$ 50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$ 20.00 PER DAY
$ 50.00

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (15% added to the remaining balance sent to the DOR

account)

UPDATED: 04.25.2023



