

columbiacountyor.gov

## Fee Summary-2025

MAINTENANCE FEE	\$ 50.00 (one time)
TRAVEL PERMIT (non-work/med related)	\$ 15.00
TRANSFER FEE (out of county)	\$ 50.00 (one time)
ABSCOND FEE	\$ 50.00 (per event)
RETURNED CHECK FEE	\$ 35.00
WORKCREW DAILY FEE (contract)	\$ 425.00
WORKCREW ADMIN. FEE	\$ 50.00
ELECTRONIC MONITORING SETUP FEE	\$ 50.00
MONITORING DAILY FEE	\$ 7.00
COMPACT ADMIN. FEE	\$ 200.00
COMPACT EXTRADITION FEE	\$ 50.00
(MO TO STATE OF OREGON)	
	Ф <b>2</b> 5 00
URINALYSIS TESTING (for any positive U/A)	\$ 25.00
POSITIVE U/A'S LAB TESTING	\$ 25.00
(+ any additional testing costs)	Ψ 22.00
()	
TRANSITIONAL HOUSING	\$ 20.00 PER DAY
CLEANING FEE (abscond left property)	\$ 50.00

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE (15% added to the remaining balance sent to the DOR account)